

ISSUING OFFICE: GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY PETERJOHN CAMACHO, MPH MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO 850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road, Oka Tamuning, Guam 96913 DATE ISSUED: November 27, 2018 GMHA IFB: 002-2019 BIDDERS INSTRUCTION: This BID shall be submitted in duplicate, one (1) original and one (1) copy sealed into the issuing office above no later than, December 12, 2018, by 10:00 am and will be publicly opened at, 10:30 in Material Management Conference Room. Bid submitted after time and date specified above shall be rejected. See attached Solicitation Instructions and General Terms and Conditions for A HALLIDMEN #3 NASOLUBOT#4 - JANKANY 19,0019- ANDLOWENT#5-JAN,24,2019 details. BID FOR: HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES SPECIFICATIONS: As per attached. QUESTIONS ON BIDS: See Paragraph 3, Sealed Bid Solicitation Instructions **DESTINATION:** Guam Memorial Hospital Authority REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: See General Terms & Conditions/Special Provisions This bid is subject to the attached General Terms and Conditions. The undersigned offers and agrees to furnish NOTE TO BIDDERS: within the time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite the respective items listed on the schedule provided, unless otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration of the expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, and evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the undersigned agrees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar days from the date opening to supply any or all of the items which prices are quoted. This bid is governed by the laws of the Territory of Guam, emphasis on the 5 GCA Government Operations - Chapter 5, the Guam Procurement Law and 26 GAR Public Health and Social Services, Division 2, Guam Memorial Hospital. INDICATE WHETHER: ( ) INDIVIDUAL ( ) PARTNERSHIP ( CORPORATION INCORPORATED IN: NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: JCME Distributors JC Marketing, Inc. 1640 Army Drive Dededo, GU 96929-6533 RUPRESENTATIVE AWARD: CTO BE COMPLETED UPON AWARD) ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED: CONTRACTING OFFICER PETERIOHN CAMACHO, MPH HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR ICEO NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS CONTRACT

## INVITATION FOR BID AWARD

1		ISSUING OFFICE:	
~		GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHO	DRITY
A	PETERJOHN CAMACHO, MPH HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR / CEO	MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTI	MENT
	HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR/CEO	850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road, Oka Tamuning, Guam 96913	
ŀ		Oka Tainuning, Guain 90913	
	DATE ISSUED: November 27, 2018	GMHA IFB: 002-2019	
	BIDDERS INSTRUCTION: This BID sha	I be submitted in duplicate, one (1) original and one (1) copy sealed into the is	suing office above no
ľ	later than, <u>December 12, 2018, by 10:00</u>	am and will be publicly opened at, 10:30 in Material Management Conve shall be rejected. See attached Solicitation Instructions and General Terri	ference Room. Bid
-	details.	ve shan be rejected. See attached Solicitation Instructions and General Terri	ns and Conditions for
	BID FOR: HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES		
	SPECIFICATIONS: As per attached.	QUESTIONS ON BIDS: See Paragraph 3, Sealed Bid Soli	citation Instructions
	<b>DESTINATION:</b> Guam Memorial Hospita	Authority REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE: See General Terms & Con	ditions/Special
Provisions			
	NOTE TO BIDDERS: This bid is subjective the time specified the original	ect to the attached General Terms and Conditions. The undersigned offers	and agrees to furnish
	otherwise specified by the hidder. In consid	services at the price stated opposite the respective items listed on the sche eration of the expense of the Government in opening, tabulating, and evaluating	tule provided, unless
H	and other considerations, the undersigned a	grees that this bid remain firm and irrevocable within 90 calendar days from	g this and other bids,
	supply any or all of the items which prices	are quoted. This bid is governed by the laws of the Territory of Guam emb	shoois on the 5 GCA
	Government Operations - Chapter 5, the Gu Hospital.	am Procurement Law and 26 GAR Public Health and Social Services, Divisio	n 2, Guatri Memorial
	INDICATE WHETHER: ( ) INDIVIDUA	L ( ) PARTNERSHIP ( ) CORPORATION	
	INCORPORATED IN:		
-	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON	AUTHORIZED TO
	SHIBY INC.	SIGN THIS BID:	
	P.O BOX 9306	(1//1/20 )	
	F.O BOX 9300		
	DEDEDO, GUAM 96929	PRESIDENT	
Ĺ		V	
	AWARD: (TO BE COMPLETED UPON AWARD)		1//
		1 also	Vin
	CONTRACTINO: 24)/14200	A AMOUNT & / / / // // DATE/ 2/ C	M
	ACCEPTED AS TO FIEMS NUMBERED	1 through the 1 #9 / more # 12/	
		The state of the s	The state of the
	CONTRACTING OFFICER:	COR NO	$-N/25 k_B$
-   -		Tolling Hox	u. X Əfiilia
		PETERIOHN CAMACNO, ME	1.44
		HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATO	R/CEO
	Control of the second of the		
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTO	R: STGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON A	
		SIGNATURE AND ITILE OF PERSON A SIGN THIS CONTRACT.	U I HUKIZED I U
	CHIDY INC	The in Williamson	
		ANNOTINAL MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	
	YOUN YOUR YNOG THE	DFDO HANNADE	
	CHAM OLOGO	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
L	CHAIL TUNK		為中華經濟學的學學學學